
15th September 2022

Thursday

Registration WUP & GaLaBau Representatives

Congress

15th – 16th September

ProgrammeEUROPE CONGRESS

9.30 - 10.00 

Introduction 
and Welcome

Dr. Michael Fraas Deputy Mayor of Nuremberg  Welcome Address

Local Action for Global Health

World Urban Parks -Greater 
Greener Cities and Equitable 
Access to Quality Parks and 
Green Spaces

Nathalie Röbbel - World Health Organisation -
Coordinator for Air Pollution and Urban Health  

Jayne Miller - Chair World Urban Parks

10.00 - 10.45 

Greener Cities 
Concepts

10.45 - 11.00 Diana Culescu - Secretary General 
IFLA Europe

Greener Cities &  IFLA Europe 

Morning Session 
Facilitated Round
table Discussion  

12.30 - 13.00 Questions submitted by delegates attending 
Congress

Speakers from Morning Session

Afternoon Session 
Facilitated 
Roundtable 
Discussion  

16.00 – 16.45 Questions submitted by delegates 
attending Congress

Speakers from Afternoon Session

Coffee15.45 – 16.00 Poster Presentation

Plenary Session – 
Green City 
Development 
Projects

13.45 -15.45 Dr. Stock, Berlin
Senate Department for the Environment, Urban 
Mobility, Consumer Protection and Climate 
Action, Division Nature and Green

Green Infrastructure Berlin

Maxime Guerin, Plante & Cité FRANCE "Pesticides-free cities in France: 
from laws to healthier landscape" 

The SoGreen Group Presentations Examples of Innovations 
presented by members of 
the SoGreen Group

Henrik Bos, President, European Landscape 
Contractors Association

Lunch13.00 - 13.45 Poster Presentations during Lunch

Green Cities - 
Policies and
Initiatives

11.15 - 12.30  Gilles Namur, Deputy Mayor, City of Grenoble City of Grenoble 
European Green Capital 2022

Tim Geyer
Service Manager - Urban Landscapes
Queanbeyan-Palerang Regional Council

“The Critical Role of Urban 
Parks and Green Space in 
community health and wellbeing”

Mark Cridge, Executive Director
National Park Cities Foundation

Building the National Park City 
Movement

Coffee Break11.00 - 11.15 

NUREMBERG, GERMANY 2022

Greater, 
Greener Cities 



16th September 2022

Friday 

Registration WUP & GaLaBau Representatives9.30 - 10.00 

Luis Romahn, CEO World Urban Parks Global Network: Leadership, 
Participation, Commitment

10.00 - 10.30 

Plenary Sessions
Nature Based 
Solutions for 
Management & 
Maintenance of 
Urban Green 
Infrastructure 

10.30-11.30

Poster Presentation11.30-11.45 

Coffee  & Poster Presentation 
during Registration

Expert Panel 
Discussion  

Questions submitted by delegates 
attending Congress
Award for Poster Presentation and formal 
Close of Congress

12.15 -13.00 Speakers from Friday Morning 
Session + Ruediger Dittmar 
from GALK

Plenary Sessions
Sustainable 
Management 
Techniques for 
Urban Green 

Paul Rabbitts,
Head of Parks and Open Spaces at the new 
City of Southend-on-Sea, Essex, England

11.45-12.15 The Green Flag Award – 
From Management Plan to Award

Jean-Marie Rogel
Hortis France
Project Manager of Lyon metropolitan parks 
and canopy master plans

L’ARBORATOIRE” project from 
Urbanlab ERASME : Innovative 
participatory revegetation of 
the Metropolis of Lyon

Renate Friedrich from the city of Frankfurt 
GALKe.V.

Climate resilient design of 
urban squares

Robin Dagois, Plante & Cité FRANCE Nature-based solutions focusing 
on soils preservation and water 
management

Paolo Viskanic,
LIFE URBANGREEN Project coordinator

Innovative technological 
platform to improve 
management of green areas 
for better climate adaptation

Coffee Break

13.00-14.00 Lunch – 
at Trade Fair

14.00 – 17.00 Visit to Trade Fair 
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